Advik Capital Limited

(Formerly known as Advik Industries Limited) CIN: L65100L1985PLC022505

Regd. Office: Advik House, Plot No.84, Khasra No. 143/84 Extended Lal Dora 100 Ft Road, Kanihawala, New Delhi-110081 E-mail: info@advikgroup.com | Tel: +91-11-25952595

Fax: +91-11-25952525 | Help Line: +91-9136311500

www.advikgroup.com -



To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Mumbai-400001

Subject: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam.

Notice, pursuant to Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, be and is hereby given that the 03rd Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19 is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 13th day of November, 2018 at 01:00 P.M., inter alia, to consider and approve the standalone and consolidated un-audited financial results of the Company for quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2018 along with Limited Review Report for the period.

Further, it is to be noted that in accordance with the provisions of Securities Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 read with Company's code of conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the "Trading Window" for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed, for Directors/Officers/Employees of the Company along with Designated persons and their immediate relatives, from November 3, 2018 to November 15th, 2018 (both days inclusive). The trading window shall re-open from November 16th, 2018.

This may be treated as disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the copies of such notice published in " The Financial Express" (English) and "Hari Bhoomi" (Hindi) on 2nd November, 2018 as required under Regulation 47 of SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)Regulations,2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record and acknowledge the same.

For ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

(formerly known as Advik Industries Limited)

Date: 02-11-2018 Place: New Delhi

(RITIKA PRIYAM)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

MEM NO:A53502



Horticulture Department NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCI

Palika Kendra, New Delhi-110001

e-Procurement Tender Notice

Tender I.D. No. : 2018_NDMC_161381_1

Name of Work : M/o CPWD Colony Parks 2018-19.

: P/F of D-Q Stone around the tree basin at Shanti Path.

Estimated Cost : Rs. 6,46,000/-

Date of release of tender through e-procurement solution: 31.10.2018

Last date/time for receipt of tenders through

: 12.11.2018 at 3.00pm. e-procurement solution

Further details can be seen at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in Note: - To participate in e-tender in NDMC registration with e-tendering system.

Government of NCT of Delhi is mandatory.

Sd/-Dy. Director(H-IV)



BM-II Division, Civil Engineering Departmen **NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL**

E-Procurement Tender Notice

Tender ID - 2018_NDMC_161324_1

Name of Work: A/R & M/O Building in BM-II division during 2018-19.

SH: Distempering Painting work at NP Co Ed Sr Sec School No. 02 Moti Bagh

Estimated Cost ₹7.38.614/-Date of release of tender 30.10.2018

Last date/time for receipt of tenders 09.11.2018 at 4.00 PM

Tender ID - 2018_NDMC_161301_1

Name of Work: A/R & M/O Building in BM-II division during 2018-19.

SH: Distempering Painting and other misc. works at Navyug School Mandir Marg.

Estimated Cost ₹ 6.12.569/-

Date of release of tender 30.10.2018

Last date/time for receipt of tenders 09.11.2018 at 4.00 PM

Tender ID - 2018 NDMC 161335 1

Name of Work: Other Charges

SH: Supply of safai Karamchari for day to day cleaning and sweeping work at Chanakya Bhawan Yashwant Place and Palika Bhawan

Estimated Cost ₹ 10.15.854/-Date of release of tender 30.10.2018

Last date/time for receipt of tenders 09.11.2018 at 4.00 PM

Further details can be seen at https://www.govtprocurement.delhi.gov.ir

Note: To participate in e-tender in NDMC registration with application services provider

Kindly note that any change shall be communicated only through e-procurement system.

Executive Engineer (BM-II)

To be the global Benchmark for a Capital City

sareers



IDBI BANK LIMITED Regd. Off: IDBI Tower, WTC Com Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400 005 CIN No: L65190MH2004GOI148838

Advertisement No. 03/ 2018-19

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ENGAGEMENT OF (i) Retired Employees on Contract

Applications are invited for engagement of (i) Retired Employees on Contract basis.

For detailed eligibility criteria with respect to age, work experience and related instructions, please visit the Bank's website www.idbi.com.

The last date of receipt of application: November 07, 2018.

Corporate Office: IDBI Bank Ltd., IDBI Tower, WTC Complex,

ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

Email: cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com, Website: www.advikgroup.com/ail Regd. Office: Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi - 110081

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that the 3rd meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company for the Financial Year 2018-19 is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, 13th day of November, 2018 at 01:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company at Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi – 110081 to consider and approve, amongst other items of Agenda, , the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company including the Limited Review Report of Auditor for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2018.

Further, it is to be noted that in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 and the Company's code of conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading, the "Trading Window" for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from 3rd day of November, 2018 to 15th day of November, 2018 (both days inclusive) for Directors/ Officers/Employees of the Company along with Designated Persons and their immediate relatives. The trading window shall re-open from 16th day of November, 2018.

This information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.advikgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For & On Behalf of ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

JL

П

9(

NotS rea and 0

thain Fir WeX

its (fint | 30° | Fur

secol tracti

No for U

The

at acil

0

D

1

p

ITL es FC

Place: New Delhi Date: 01-11-2018

Ritika Priyam Company Secretary& Compliance Officer

HRA BANK AND

(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

SOMAJIGUDA BRANCH #6-3-352/2, Astral Heights, Road No 1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad- 500034, 040-23421160/61/62; Fax: 040-23421163

NOTICE TO THE BORROWER INFORMING ABOUT SALE (30 DAYS NOTICE) UNDER RULE 8(6) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002 Notice issued dated 23.10.2018

To.BORROWER: M/s.SEW Infrastructure Limited, 6-3-871, 'Snehalatha', Greenlands Road,

Begumpet, HYDERABAD - 500016 GUARANTORS: Valluripalli Rajasekhar S/o Venkata Ratnam Valluripalli, R/o Flat No. 501, Jyothi Manor, Plot No. 41, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad 500073, Yalamanchili Balakrishna Rao S/o Purna Chandra Rao Yalamanchili R/o Plot No. 167, Road No.13/A, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033. Mula Thirpath Reddy S/o Krishna Reddy, R/o Plot No.184, Road No.15, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad -500033. Yalamanchili Gangadhara Rao S/o Y. Mohana Gopala Nageswara Rao, R/o Plot No. 417/A, Road No. 18, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500033. Sunkara Anil Kumar Slo Sive Rama Krishna, R/o Plot No. 44, Flat No. 302, Padmaja Paradise, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad 500073. Valluripalli Rajkumar S/o Raja Rama Mohan Rao Valluripalli, R/o Plot No. 30 Apama Orchids, Izzat Nagar, Madhapur, Serilingampally, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500084. Yalamanchili Surya Prakasa Rao, S/o Yalamanchili Mohana Gopala Nageswara Rao R/o Plot No. 99, Phase II, Kavuri Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad -500081. MORTGAGORS: M/s SEW Infrastructure Limited, 6-3-871, 'Snehalatha', Greenlands Road, Begumpet, Hyderabad -500016.

Sub: Sale of the immovable property belonging to M/s. SEW Infrastructure Limited for realization of the amount due to Andhra Bank, Somajiguda Branch, under the SECURTISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST (ACT, 54 of 2002.)**

Whereas all of you have defaulted to repay the amount due from you in spite of demand made by me/Bank through the Demand Notice U/s 13 (2) of SARFAESI Act dated 30.08.2017. The Authorized Officer in exercise of the powers conferred under the above Act, took possession of the below mentioned properties on 08.01.2018. Even after taking possession of the properties, you have not paid the amount due from you to Andhra Bank. As such, it has become necessary to sell the below mentioned property above the Reserve Price as mentioned below by E-Auction after 30 days from the date of this Notice.

Reserve Price for

Reserve Price

Property mentioned in Schedule

Rs. 11,44,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores Forty Four Lakhs Only)

The date and time of E-Auction and the details of the service provider shall be informed through a Sale Notice which shall be issued separately, and the property would be sold to the person, who offers highest price. Since, the property may also be sold by private sale or by obtaining quotations from interested persons also, subject to the terms and conditions acceptable to the Bank and intending purchaser. If you have any such proposal of selling the property to any person by private sale or by getting quotations, the same may be communicated to me within SEVEN days from the date of receipt of this Notice. Failing which, it will be construed that you have no such proposal and I will proceed forthwith with sale of the property by E auction as indicated above. Please take notice that if you pay the amount due as specified in the Demand Notice dated 30.08.2017 with subsequent interest thereon along with costs and expenses incurred by the Bank till date before the date of publication of notice for E-Auction for transfer by way of sale of secured assets, no further action shall be taken for sale of the properties, mentioned in the schedule. Right of redemption is available as per section 13 (8) of the Act.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY

Land and Building in Plot No.6, Block No.C-4, Safdarjung Development Residential Area, New Delhi, admeasuring 500 Sq. Yards. (half portion of basement in front side, entire first floor and half portion of second floor from front side with 50% roof right on front side, with common passages and land underneath in proportionate share in land) with un-divided share of 250 square yards belonging to M/s. SEW Infrastructure Limited situated at Safdarjung Development Residential Area, New Delhi and bounded by; East: Property No.C-4/5; West: Property No.C-4/7; North:

जिला अस्पताल में 10 रै वाली डायलिसिस इका लोकार्पण करने के बाद व प्रदेश में बेहतर स्वास्थ्य सेवाएं देने गुर्दे के मरीजों की बढ़ती संख्या के जिला अस्पताल में मुफ्त डायलि ध कराने का निर्णय लिया गया है। र त, राष्ट्रीय स्वास्थ्य मिशन के तहत योगी ने प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी की कि आयुष्मान भारत योजना अब ास्थ्य योजना है और यूपी में ही एव ों को इसका लाभ दिया जाएगा। ३ के तहत हर परिवार को पांच लाख कवर उपलब्ध कराया जाता है।

गोली मारक

का शासन पर नियंत्रण र

प्रदेश कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष राजबब्बर ने कह । आदित्यनाथ अपराधियों को पकड़ने दिते हैं वहीं लखनऊ में लूट, हत्या के पा रही है। राजधानी में दिनदहाड़े अप , अपराधियों के हौसले इस कदर बुलंद ो अंजाम देकर भाग जाते हैं व पुलिस नहीं प्रदेश के दूसरे जिलों में अपराध व । की राजधानी है बल्कि देश के गृह र

ग मित्र खो दियाः प्रमोद

गान मंडल दल के पूर्व उप नेता नवा प्रमोद तिवारी ने कहा कि मैने अपन गांब कौकंब हमीद 5 बार विधान स दार, अत्यंत विनम्र स्वभाव के, और अपनी बात पूरी बृढता के साथ कह किसानों की समस्या पर हो दक उनके निधन से एक अच्छा इंसान या है, जिसकी भरपाई कभी नहीं

रिपोर्ट दर्ज कराई गई अधिकारी ने बताया गुक्ला कराकर उसे पैतृक ग मिश्रा भेज दिया गया है। मजद

ने इस प्रतिबंध से प्रभावित होने वाले सभी पक्षों को सरकार की आजीविका सहयोग योजना में शामिल करने की मांग की है। फिलहाल राज्य सरकार केवल कुछ मछुआरों के परिवारों को ही सहायता देती है जो मछली पकड़ने पर पाबंदी से प्रभावित होते हैं।

राफेल मामले में खब्दाचार को छुपाना चाहती है सरकारः येच्री

नई दिल्ली। माकपा के महासचिव सीताराम येचुरी ने लडाकू विमान राफ़ेल की क़ीमत बताने के उच्चतम न्यायालय के आदेश का स्वागत करते हुए कहा है कि केंद्र सरकार इस ख़रीद में हुई गड़बड़ियों पर पर्दा डालने के लिए इस क़रार के तथ्यों को छुपा रही है। येचुरी ने ट्वीट कर कहा कि मोदी सरकार राफेल घोटाले में हुयी धोखधड़ी पर पर्दा डालने के लिये तरह तरह के बहाने बना रही है। भ्रष्टाचार और धोखाधड़ी के इस बड़े मामले से जुड़े तथ्यों पर उच्चतम न्यायालय के अडिग रहने से अब भरोसा जगा है।

ईसाई महिला को बरी करने के खिलाफ पाक में तनाव

इस्लामाबाद। पाकिस्तान में ईशनिंदा के मामले में एक ईसाई महिला को बरी करने के उच्चतम न्यायालय के फैसले के बाद से देश में तनाव व्याप्त है। देशभर में फैसले के खिलाफ गुरुवार को दूसरे दिन भी प्रदर्शन जारी रहा जबकि प्रधानमंत्री इमरान खान इसे लेकर कट्टरपंथियों को चेतावनी दे चुके हैं। अपने पड़ोसियों के साथ विवाद के दौरान इस्लाम का अपमान

अपने उ^{ग्रंप} सूची ^{धृज} के कि

के लिए को

पार्टी सूरोदी

घंटे से हुई

भाजपा इस

बैठक में ही के नाम पूर्य है। लेकि से

सूची जा। में

311

हरिम्

(सीओएस

सलाहकार

डिफेंस स्टे

एडविक कैपिटल लिमिटेड

CIN: L65100DL1985PLC022505

E-mail: cs@advikgroup.com, info@advikgroup.com, Website: www.advikgroup.com/ail पंजी. कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 84, खसरा नं. 143/84, भू-तल, विस्तारित लाल डोरा, कंझावला, दिल्ली-1,10081

सूचना

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (लिस्टिंग ओब्लीगैशन एवं डिस्कोलर आवश्यकताएं) नियमनीं, 2015 के नियमन 47 के साथ पठित नियमन 29 (1)(ए) के तहतं एतद् द्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि वित्तीय वर्ष 2018-19 हेतु कम्पनी के निदेशक मंडल की तृतीय बैठक मंगलबार, 13 नवम्बर 2018 की अप. 1.00 बजे कम्पनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय प्लॉट नं. 84, खसरा नं. 143/84, भू-तल, विस्तारित लाल डोरा, कंझावला, दिल्ली–110081 में एजेंडा की अन्य मदों के बीच 30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अंकेक्षक की सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट सहित कम्पनी के अअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामी (स्टैंडटलोन और समेकित), पर विचार करने और अनुमोदित करने हेतु आयोजित की जाएगी।

यह भी नोट किया जाए कि सेबी (अनाधिकृत व्यापार का निषेध) नियमन 2015 के प्रावधानीं के अनुसार और कम्पनी के अनाधिकृत व्यापार निषेष हेतु आचार संहिता के प्रावधानों के तहत कम्पनी की सिक्पोरिटीज में डीलिंग हेतु ''ट्रेडिंग विंडी'' 03 नवम्बर 2018 से 15 नवम्बर 2018 तक (दोनों दिन मिलाकर) निदेशकों / अधिकारियों / कम्पनी के कर्मचारियों के साथ-साथ पदनामित व्यक्तियों और उनके नजदीकी रिश्तेदारों हेतु बंद रहेंगी। ट्रेडिंग विंडो 16 नवम्बर 2018 से पुनः खुलेगी।

यह जानकारी कम्पनी की वेबसाइट अर्थात् www.advikgroup.com और बीएसई लिमिटेड

की वेबसाइट अर्थात् <u>www.bseindia.com</u> पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते व एडविक कैपिटल लिमिटेड की ओर से

स्थान : नई दिल्ली दिनांक: 01.11.2018

रितिका प्रियम कम्पनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी

उत्तर रेलवे निविदा सूचना

के रूप में गे, उत्तर रेलवे नई दिल्ली की ओर से दिल्ली मण्डल के निम्निलिखत रेलवे स्टेशनों पर साइकिल-दो /तीन वर्ष के लिए आसंत्रित किया जाता है। एनेशन के विवरण निम्न प्रकार से है

पा. एस. रा- लिया है। आईडीएस	पार्किंग का क्षेत्र (वर्ग मीटर में)	अनुबंध की समय अवधि	*एक वर्ष का रिजर्व प्राइस (रु. में)	*दो /तीन वर्षों का रिजर्व प्राइस (रु. में.)	धरोहर राशि कुल ठेके के मूल्य की 2% (रु. में)	निविदा फॉर्म का मूल्य + (मान्य GST 18%)
सतीश दुअ नियुक्ति से	316	2 वर्ष	1,14,972/-	2,29,943/-	4,600/-	1,180/-
रक्षा मंत्रालय महानिदेशक	1522.56	3 वर्ष	14,34,750/-	43,04,250/-	86,090/-	3,540/-
मंत्रालय द्व <u>-</u> मुताबिक,	559.12	2 वर्ष	12,15,000/-	. 24,30,000/-	48,600/-	3,540/-
नियुक्ति 12- पर की गई	420	2 বৰ্ষ	5,08,200/-	10,16,400/-	20,330/-	2,360/-

पर लागू जीएसटी (GST) (वर्तमान,में @18%) एवमं समयानुसार लागू टीसीएस (TCS) (वर्तमान में @ के द्वारा भुगतान किया जाना है।

विनांक 04.12.2018 बोपहर 15.00 बजे, जिन्हें तुरंत खोला जाएगा।

ात्र प्राप्त करने के लिए इच्छुक व्यक्ति वरिष्ठ मंडल वाणिज्य प्रबंधक (कोचिंग) मंडल कार्यालय स्टेट एंट्री

01.11.2018 से 03.12.2018 को पात: 10.00 बजे से पास